RECORDATION FORM COV

04-10-2002

MMERCE ark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	S ONL]	lark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇	∇ , ∇	∇	102049493	∇
	f Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the	e attached original documents or copy t	hereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Gary L. Olson Christopher Self Lily Lee Charles M. Cook Jens Birktoft 		Name:_	nd address of receiving party(ie Praecis Pharmaceuticals In Address:	c
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	nched? □ Yes 区 No			
3. Nature of conveyance				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: 830 Winter Street	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		City:_W	<u>'altham</u> State: <u>MA</u>	ZIP: <u>02451</u>
Execution Date: (1) 2/5/02 (2) 2/5 (4)2/5/02 (5) 3/1	/02 (3) 2/20/02 6/02	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	with a new application, the	e execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/972,772		B. Pater		
	Additional numbers attac	:hed? □ Yes	⊠ No	
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence		mber of applications and patents	s involved:
Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr.	⊢	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Lahive & Cock	field, LLP	⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Author	rized to be charged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 28 State Stree		8. Deposit a	account number:	
		12-	0080	
City: Boston State: MA	ZIP: <u>02109</u>	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if paying by deposi	t account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and being the original document. Maria C. Laccotripe	ief, the foregoing informati	is true and	1 style	true copy of
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total nu	mber of pages including cove	r sneet, attachm	nents, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/10/2002 LMUELLER 00000003 09972772

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT

REEL: 012760 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gary L. Olson of Mountainside, NJ, Christopher Self of West Caldwell, NJ, Lily Lee of Edison, NJ, Charles M. Cook of Mendham, NJ, and Jens Birktopf of New York, NY, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Praecis Pharmaceuticals Inc.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 830 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts, 02451 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Praecis Pharmaceuticals Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

THERAPEUTIC AGENTS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF FOR THE MODULATION OF ANGIOGENESIS

described in	an application
	executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
_X	Serial No. 09/972,772, filed on October 5, 2001.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012760 FRAME: 0703

WITNESS my hand and seal this 5th day of Fibrian, 2002.
State of NJ) State of Middle Sey)
Then personally appeared the above named Gary L. Olson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this day of, 2002.
Notary Public My commiss on expires NIS 5 KHA1 2001. Notary Public State of New Jerse, My Comm. Expires 06/26/2003
WITNESS my hand and seal this
By: Christopher Self
State of MJ) State of Middlesex)
Then personally appeared the above named Christopher Self and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this Gray of Feb , 2001: 2002 A. Khom Notary Public
My commission expires: 2001.
A S KHAN Try Public To a cif New Jersey My Comm. Expires 06/26/2003

WITNESS n	ny hand and seal this	day of	, 2001.	
		By:		
a		Dily Lee		
State of))ss			
County of)			
	peared the above named L leed, before me, this			trument to be
		Notary l	Public	
		•	mission expires:	2001.
	and seal this 5 th da	By: Wor Charles M.	Elle Cole	
State of W.J.				
County of Middle	(15€>) (15€>)			
	ppeared the above name Ther free act and deed, befo			he foregoing
			L. Khen	
		Notary l My com	Public mission expires:	2001.
		1/1/ COM		
		}	ANIS S KHAN Note: Tate of I	
			My Comm. Ex	

PATENT REEL: 012760 FRAME: 0705

WITNESS my nanc	i and sear this day of _	, 2001.	
		D.,,	
		By: Jens Birktopf	
State of))ss		
County of)		
	peared the above named Jens Bir and deed, before me, this day	ktopf and acknowledged the foregoing y of, 2001.	instrument to
		Notary Public	
		My commission expires:	2001.

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gary L. Olson of Mountainside, NJ, Christopher Self of West Caldwell, NJ, Lily Lee of Edison, NJ, Charles M. Cook of Mendham, NJ, and Jens Birktopf of New York, NY, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Praecis Pharmaceuticals Inc.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 830 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts, 02451 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Praecis Pharmaceuticals Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

THERAPEUTIC AGENTS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF FOR THE MODULATION OF ANGIOGENESIS

described in	an application
	executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
_X	Serial No. 09/972,772, filed on October 5, 2001.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012760 FRAME: 0707

WITNESS	my hand and seal this	day of	, 2001.	
		By:Gary L. Olson	***	_
State of))ss	Gary L. Olson		
County of)			
Then personally ap o be his/her free ac	peared the above named Get and deed, before me, this	ary L. Olson and acknowday of	ledged the foreg	going instrument
		Notary Public		
		My commission exp	oires:	_ 2001.
WITNESS 1	my hand and seal this	By: Christopher Sel		_
State of)			
County of)ss)			
	peared the above named Ch t and deed, before me, this			-
		Notary Publi	c	-
		My commiss	ion expires:	2001.

WITNESS my hand a	nd seal this	day of	, 2001.	
			1-2/2/82/	
State of	in witnes.) for Signatu	in My	Ce dhe	
County of) for signatu	ie Sy	rogrades	
Then personally appeared the his/her free act and deed, before				
		— No	otary Public	
			commission expires:	2001.
WITNESS my hand and seal	this da	y of	, 2001.	
		By:	es M. Cook	-
		Chair	CS 1VI. COOK	
State of))ss			
County of)			
Then personally appeared instrument to be his/her free a				
		 No	otary Public	
			y commission expires:	2001.

WIINESS my nand and seal this	ay of, 2001.	
	By:	
	Jens Birktopf	
State of)		
)ss		
County of)		
Then personally appeared the above named	ens Birktopf and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	to
be his/her free act and deed, before me, this	day of, 2001.	
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires: 2001	

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gary L. Olson of Mountainside, NJ, Christopher Self of West Caldwell, NJ, Lily Lee of Edison, NJ, Charles M. Cook of Mendham, NJ, and Jens Birktoft of New York, NY, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Praecis Pharmaceuticals Inc.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 830 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts, 02451 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Praecis Pharmaceuticals Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

THERAPEUTIC AGENTS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF FOR THE MODULATION OF ANGIOGENESIS

described in an application
executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
X Serial No. 09/972,772, filed on October 5, 2001.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012760 PRAME: 0711

WITNESS 1	my hand and seal this	day of	, 2002.
		By: Gary L. Olson	
State of))ss	Gary L. Olson	
County of)		
Then personally a instrument to be his	ppeared the above name. Ther free act and deed, before	d Gary L. Olson and acknore me, this day of	nowledged the foregoing, 2002.
		Notary Public	
		My commission expires	s:2002.
WIINESS	ny nand and sear this	By:Christopher Self	
State of	,	•	
State of))ss		
County of)		
Then personally ap	opeared the above named /her free act and deed, before	Christopher Self and ackn re me, this day of	nowledged the foregoing, 2002.
		Notary Public	
		My commission expires	:2002.

WITNESS 1	my hand and seal this	day of	, 2002.
		By: Lily Lee	
State of)		
County of)ss)		
	peared the above named L nd deed, before me, this	•	ged the foregoing instrument to, 2002.
		Notary Public My commission	expires:2002.
WITNESS my hand	and seal this da	y of	, 2002.
		Ву:	Cook
		Charles M. C	Cook
State of)		
County of)ss)		
			d acknowledged the foregoing f, 2002.
		Notary Public	
		My commission	expires:2002.

WITNESS my hand	and seal this	lay of <i>MANCH</i> , 2002.	
		By: Sens Birktoft	
State of)		
)ss		
County of)		
	eared the above named Jand deed, before me, thi	ens Birktoft and acknowledged the f s _ day of	foregoing instrument _, 2002.
		Notary Public	
		My commission evnires:	2002

RECORDED: 03/21/2002